(5) This section shall not apply to a merchant processing agreement that: 8 

(a) May be terminated without the credit card processor assessing or charging a 9 

fee, fine, or penalty, including liquidated damages; or 10 

(b) Is entered into by a business that: 11 

1. Generates more than two million five hundred thousand dollars 12 

($2,500,000) in credit card or electronic commerce transactions each 13 

year; and 14 

2. Employs more than thirty (30) employees. 15 

(6) (a) The remedies and penalties set forth in this section shall be cumulative. 16 

(b) Nothing in this section shall be construed to limit or restrict the powers, 17